SATCOM
Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date.  EMCORE reserves the right to change the design or specifi cations at any time without notice.
© 2016 EMCORE Corporation  |  REV 2016.08 +1 626-293-3400
DATASHEET   |   AUGUST 2016
Applications
  Satcom Ka-Band Antenna Signal Distribution
  Ground Terminal & Intra-Facility Links

  When ordering replace “Y” with one of the Variable Gain RF Amplifi er Options
  When ordering replace “Z” with one of the Enclosure Options
Ordering Information: Receiver
RF Connector Ka-Band Frequency
Options (GHz)
“VVVV”
Optical Power
(dBmo)
Optical
Connector
Options
“WW”
ITU Filter Options
for Improved Optical
Isolation in DWDM
Systems (THz / nm)
“XX”
Test Port (dB) Variable
Gain RF
Amplifi er
Options (dB)
“YY”
Enclosure Options
“Z”
K5 = 50  2.92
mm “K” female
1821 = 18.300 - 21.200 GHz
Downlink
2831 = 28.350 - 31.000 GHz
Uplink
10 = +10 Max Optical
Input
Standard:
SA = SC / APC
Optional:
FA = FC / APC
EA = E2000 / APC
Standard:
00 = No fi lter
2 = -20 dB Test Port 15 = 15 dB
35 = 35 dB
1 = Optiva Indoor Rack-
Mount Installation
2 = Optiva Outdoor
MiniHub Installation
Optiva OTS-2 Ka-Band
RF Fiber Optic Links
SATCOM
Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date.  EMCORE reserves the right to change the design or specifi cations at any time without notice.
© 2016 EMCORE Corporation  |  REV 2016.08 +1 626-293-3400
DATASHEET   |   AUGUST 2016
Each Transmitter and Receiver module occupies two slots in the EMCORE Optiva Chassis.
Mechanical Confi guration
This product meets the appropriate standard in Title 21 of the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR). FDA/CDRH Class 1M laser
product. All versions of this laser are Class 1M laser product, tested according to IEC 60825-1:2007 / EN 60825-1:2007. An ad-
ditional warning for Class 1M laser products. For diverging beams, this warning shall state that viewing the laser output with
certain optical instruments (for example: eye loupes, magnifi ers, and microscopes) within a distance of 100 mm may pose an
eye hazard. For collimated beams, this warning shall state that viewing the laser output with certain instruments designed
for use at a distance (for example: telescopes and binoculars) may pose an eye hazard.
Wavelength = 1.3/1.5 µm.
Maximum power = 30 mW.
*Caution - Use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures other than those specifi ed herein may result in hazardous radiation exposure.
*IEC is a registered trademark of the International Electrotechnical Commision.
Laser Safety
Optiva OTS-2 Ka-Band
RF Fiber Optic Links